
  

भारतीय विज्ञान विक्षा एिं अनुसंधान संस्थान मोहाली 
मानव संसाधन ववकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार द्वारा स्थावित 

सैक्टर 81,नॉलेज वसटी,प॰ ओ॰ मनोली, एस॰ ए॰ एस॰ नगर,मोहाली, पंजाब 140306 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH MOHALI                                                                                                                                            
(Established by Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India) 

Sector-81, Knowledge city, PO-Manauli, SAS Nagar Mohali-140306, Punjab 
                                                PAN No. - AAAAI1781K     

●    Phone : +91-172-2240086 & 2240121  ●  Fax : +91-172-2240124, 2240266   ●    http://www.iisermohali.ac.in    ● Email: stores@iisermohali.ac.in 

 

IISERM (884)17/18Pur.                                        30th  October 2017 

Corrigendum-I 

 
Refer IISER Mohali E-tender Ref. no. IISERM (884)17/18 Pur for Supply and 

Installation of Water Cooled Chiller Plant at IISER Mohali, Sector-81, Knowledge City, 

PO-Manauli, SAS Nagar Mohali, Punjab. Due date for the online submission is extended 

due to Revised Technical Specification as per below details. 

 

Revised Technical Specification: 

Sr. No.  Details of Specifications of the Stores Qty. 

1) Supply and Installation of Air Cooled Chiller Plant Comprising of Air cooled 

chiller plant in the range of 20- 24 TR capacity comprising pump 3HP 

(Kirloskar), with 2 nos(1 in line & 1 standby) of 10 Micron filter as per GPM  of 

chiller water outlet, with  SS-304 housing along with electronic panel. Piping 

SS-304 1 1/2” - 2” (100Mtr make Jindal/Sirsa/Bhushan/Tata) and SS-304 pipe 

1” (40Mtr make Jindal/Sirsa/Bhushan/Tata) with SS-304 accessories such as 

Hexa nipple(as per site requirement), SS-304 ball valve (14 nos Make- 

Audco/Advance)of required size all complete as desired by the faculty. 

(Make : Carrier, Blue Star, Trane, Voltas) 

General Conditions : 

1. Time of execution of 10 weeks including erection and commissioning.  

2. The above quantities for piping are likely to increase or decrease. In case if 

quantity decreases prorate recovery shall be made as per market rate. For any 

increase in length nothing shall be paid.  

3. The agency must have successfully undertaken installation of chiller plant 

valuing of Rs.7.5 lakh in any Govt/ Autonomous bodies/PSU otherwise bid 

shall be rejected. 

4. The agency/bidder should have average annual financial turn over not less 

then Rs. 15 Lakh. During last three year ending 31st March 2017 

 5. The agency/bidder should not back listed from any Govt./Centre Govt./State 

Govt./PSU/Institute. 

01 No. 

mailto:stores@iisermohali.ac.in


  

6. Performance guarantees to be taken for at least 10% value of the order. 

7. WARRANTY: Two  years 

 

 

Revised Date and Time 

Sr.no. Description Extended Due date/Time 

01 Closing Date & Time (Online) 09/11/2017 up to 11:00 AM 

02 Opening Date & Time of Technical Bid 10/11/2017 at 11:30 AM 

 

All the other terms & conditions will remain same as contained in the NIT.  

 

For any information, other modifications and/or corrigendum may kindly visit IISER 

Mohali websites http://www.iisermohali.ac.in & https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  

 

 

 

Sd/- 

Mukesh Kumar 

 Assistant Registrar (S&P) 

 


